Commissioner for Patents	BOX ASSIGNMENTS			Alexandria, VA 22313-145		
Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		*** ** *	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS ONLY			U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	ord the attached origi	nal document or copy thereof:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addi	ress of Receiving I	Party(ies):		
GRAELER, Klaus		Name:	Windmoeller &	Hoelscher KG		
ROGGE, Guenter		Street Address:	Muensterstras	se 50		
		Street Address:				
		City:	Lengerich			
		State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code: D-49525		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and add	dresses etrached? Dye	.s		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				·		
Assignment		Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement		Other:				
<u>-</u>			04000005			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	01282005	·		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	, ,					
Assignment is being filed together	with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	pplication is:		
Application has been filed already	and the applica	ation filing date is:	03292005			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10529554		B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes III No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be matter.	n corresponder ailed:	nce	6. Total number tions and pate			
CUSTOMER NUME	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
JACOBSON HO	LMAN PLLC	>	Enclosed - 0	Credit Card Payment Form		
400 Seventh S		0		cies in enclosed fees are		
Washington, D.C Tel. 202-63	I	0	authorized to	be charged to Deposit		
			Account No	o. 06-1358,		
Attorney Docket Number: P70341L	JSO					
	N OO.	IOT USE THIS SPA	CE	· · · · <u>-</u>		
8. Statement and Signature;						
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	eyier, the forego	oing intormation is tr	rue and correct and	d any attached copy is a true		
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	9//	edul K. A	of enly	May 5, 2005		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	Kay Footal	Date		
	Total n	umber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3		
JCH 103-2/02	1	٠	<u> </u>	l		

PATENT REEL: 016209 FRAME: 0206

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors (1) Klaus GRAELER						***************************************	
		(2)	Gue	enter ROGGE				
		(3)		***************************************				
		(4)		•				
			******	······································			and	
		(5)	paid	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (to each of the undersigned, the receipt ar ersigned hereby assigns, transfers and s	(\$1.00), and o	other good and valual rof which are hereby a	ble considerations	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assign ee	(6)	Win	dmoeller & Hoelscher KG		***************************************		
<i>(7</i>)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of _	Muensterstrasse 50, D-49525 Lenger	ich, German	У		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u>	25 (8)	a .	Corporation	of G	ermany		
	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(here	einafter designated as the Assignee) the corles, dependencies and possessions, Ir	entire right, tid	le and interest for the	United States, its	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Inventior such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number		INK RESERVOIR DOCTOR BLADE					
		_	for w	hich the undersigned has (have) execute	ed an applica	tion for patent in the	United States of	
	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and			application having been executed/filed o		29, 2005	, (and assigned	
	Serial No., If known			≀No. 10/529,554			•	
and ale	The undersigned agree(s) to execute concerns.	execut	e ali pap	ers necessary in connection with this app	lication and a	ny continuing or divis	ional applications	
and an	so to execute separate assignme 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	ms in co o execui	innection le all par	n with such applications as the Assignee pers necessary in connection with any in	may deem r terference wi	lecessary or expediel nich may be declared	it. concerning this	
or any with su	continuing or divisional application interference.	ns there	of and to	cooperate with the Assignee in every wa	ay possible in	obtaining evidence a	ind going forward	
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execut	e all pap	ers and documents and perform any act	which may b	e necessary in conne	ction with claims	
provisi	ons of the International Union for 4). The undersigned agree(s) to	Protecti Derform	on of Inc n all affin	fustrial Property or similar agreements. mative acts which may be necessary to	obtain a aran	t of a valid United St	atan materi ta tha	
	5) The undersigned hereby aut	thorize(s	s) and re	quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademari	ks to issue any and a	II Letters Patents	
United	States resulting from this applicati	ion or at	ıy contin	uling or divisional applications thereof to to convey the entire interest herein assign	ne said Assid	nee, as Assignee of the	he entire interest.	
will not	execute any agreement in conflic	ot herew	ith,					
riaht ta	6) Assignor hereby further assign	ins to A	ssignee s	all claims and causes of action for infringe	ment of the p	atent rights assigned	herein, including	
ugni k	sue for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby gra	r, any ar Int(s) the	no all act e law firm	s of past and future infingement. 1 of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seve	enth Street N	JW Washington D	c	
20004,	the power to insert on this assign	ment ar	v further	Identification which may be necessary of	or desirable i	n order to comply wit	n the rules of the	
	States Patent and Trademark Off	I				~		
Note v A	01/28/05 Na	ne unac	rsigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	4''	brales	/ //	
Date 4	<u> </u>	anne on II	IARLITOI	typed name	<u> </u>	gignature	(SEAL)	
Date V	01/28/05 Na	me of Ir	rventor	Guenter ROGGE	iV 🦯	The state of the s	(SEAL) حر	
•			,	typed name	120	signature	. 2. ,	
Date .	Na	me of Ir	ventor ,				(SEAL)	
Date	No	mo of le	of Inventor	typed name	!	signature	(05.11)	
Date .		ine oi ii	wentor.	typed name	 	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Na	me of Ir	iventor		Ĺ	8-1	(SEAL)	
				typed name		signature		
not the	This assignment should preferal on the execution by the importants.	ily be si العلامة	gned be be with t	fore a United States Consul if signed abo seed by at least two witnesses who sign	road, or a No	tary Public if domesti	cally signed. If	
☐ Ad	ditional Inventor's names and	SHUUID	ne whi	witness \	1995. LiZ72	de		
on	a separate sheet,			Witness V Renate	18.			
				vviness	- , 	<u> </u>		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016209 FRAME: 0207